
34a  MARATONA DELLA VALLE INTRASCA
1 giugno 2008

Classi- 
fica

N. 
pett. Concorrente n.1 Età M/F Concorrente n.2 Età M/F Somma 

età Tempo

1 52 FASOLO ALFREDO 36 M RONCHETTI TIZIANO 38 M 74 2.50.18

1  giugno  2008
Classifica  assoluta

2 15 MINOGGIO CRISTIAN 24 M TOFFOLET STEFANO 40 M 64 2.54.29
3 1 BERTONE SILVIO 41 M BERTOLI MATTEO 39 M 80 3.04.17
4 55 UCCELLI MAURO 45 M QUITTINO MASSIMO 44 M 89 3.04.40
5 72 RIGHETTI IVAN 38 M PAOLETTI NERINO 41 M 79 3.10.46
6 29 MORGANTI PAOLO 49 M TEDESCHI MATTEO 40 M 89 3.14.05
7 6 PIRALLA GIGI 52 M MUSSI JOSEF 37 M 89 3.15.01
8 26 MORANDI  GIANNI 39 M TEDESCO MARCELLO 34 M 73 3.16.11
9 2 PIAZZA CLAUDIO 53 M DELLAROLE ANDREA 40 M 93 3.16.55
10 68 DE BIAGGI LUCA 31 M TARANTOLA SALVATORE 40 M 71 3.16.58
11 44 VERGANI MARCO 31 M PERONI MASSIMO 47 M 78 3.18.46
12 34 DARIOLI DARIO 39 M CHECCHI CORRADO 36 M 75 3.19.59
13 37 MAESTRONI DANIELA 33 F SOLA TIZIANO 46 M 79 3.20.30
14 16 FADINO GIORGIO 36 M LAMBERTI TIZIANO 39 M 75 3.21.45
15 75 BIONDA MAURIZIO 36 M PIRAZZI MAURO 36 M 72 3.25.34
16 81 PERONI CLAUDIO 40 M BOSCARINO GIROLAMO 46 M 86 3.27.47
17 69 VARETTA VITTORIO 37 M GUGLIELMI MASSIMO 38 M 75 3 27 5117 69 VARETTA VITTORIO 37 M GUGLIELMI MASSIMO 38 M 75 3.27.51
18 74 CATARINUZZI CLAUDIO 41 M CARETTI LUCA 39 M 80 3.28.46
19 42 GASPAROTTI MAURO 43 M SUMMA GIANLUCA 40 M 83 3.34.06
20 58 MAESTRONI DIEGO 34 M MILANI GIORGIO 37 M 71 3.36.22
21 46 BELTRAMI IVAN 29 M FRANCISCO LUCA 31 M 60 3.36.36
22 79 MINOLETTI MARCO 39 M DE NICOLA ANGELO 34 M 73 3.36.43
23 66 CASERIO MARCO 42 M BIGONI EMANUELE 25 M 67 3.37.24
24 48 CLEMENTE GABRIELE 29 M CLEMENTE STEFANO 21 M 50 3.38.25
25 83 CERVIGNI PAOLO 37 M CARETTI FLAVIO 40 M 77 3.39.56
26 17 COGLIATI ANDREA 46 M TRATTENERO STEFANO 40 M 86 3.40.01
27 53 BAROZZI GIANNI 54 M PEDRONI ENRICO 50 M 104 3.42.38
28 35 SGARIA ROBERTO 41 M SGARIA  GIOVANNI 43 M 84 3.45.07
29 82 ISELLA GIANLUCA 39 M MINOLETTI SERGIO 45 M 84 3.48.13
30 4 CAGNOLI STEFANIA 35 F FONTANELLA NEREO 42 M 77 3.48.36
31 18 CULOT FRANCESCO 41 M BORIOLI MARCO 41 M 82 3.53.08
32 60 MIAZZA FRANCO 73 M DEVESCOVI RICCARDO 35 M 108 3 54 2032 60 MIAZZA FRANCO 73 M DEVESCOVI RICCARDO 35 M 108 3.54.20
33 63 CARMINE VALERIO 52 M FRANZETTI FULVIO 41 M 93 3.55.21
34 36 RAMONI CLAUDIO 41 M GIAVINA MANRICO 38 M 79 3.55.56
35 24 MANENTI MAURO 43 M COLOMBO WALTER 28 M 71 3.58.26
36 10 MARGARINI DANIELA 42 F SCALABRINI CAMILLA 44 F 86 3.59.09
37 30 LENOCI MARCO 40 M DI MARTINO MICHELANGELO 56 M 96 3.59.12
38 3 MAGGIA FILIPPO 31 M CAMPAGNOLI ANDREA 39 M 70 3.59.37
39 27 CIANA CARLO 51 M SCHINCAGLIA ROBERTO 47 M 98 3.59.56
40 45 TORRE ALVARO 32 M GIACOLETTI LUIGI 39 M 71 4 01 5040 45 TORRE ALVARO 32 M GIACOLETTI LUIGI 39 M 71 4.01.50
41 57 DAL GRANDE DANIELE 50 M MONTI GIOVANNI 44 M 94 4.02.29
42 14 CLERICI RAFFAELE 41 M AMBROSIO SALVATORE 41 M 82 4.02.34
43 22 PIOLINI MARCO 43 M BELLAN PAOLO 45 M 88 4.04.04
44 43 CAMBIAGGIO PAOLO 54 M MAESTRONI MASSIMO 45 M 99 4.04.16
45 64 VETURURI SOLARO CLETO 67 M GAMBARRI GIACOMO 67 M 134 4.05.06
46 38 SOLDI FRANCO 63 M SOLDI CLAUDIO 36 M 99 4.05.18
47 77 ACETI ENZO 57 M FAVERO PAOLA 55 F 112 4.05.18
48 85 TEMPESTA ALEX 37 M PATERNOSTER DAMIANO 44 M 81 4.06.28
49 12 BUZZULINI MAURO 51 M BIDOLI ALESSANDRO 43 M 94 4.07.52
50 80 ZANETTA CARLO 45 M BONELLI FABRIZIO 44 M 89 4.07.56



34a  MARATONA DELLA VALLE INTRASCA
1 giugno 2008

Classi- 
fica

N. 
pett. Concorrente n.1 Età M/F Concorrente n.2 Età M/F Somma 

età Tempo

1  giugno  2008
Classifica  assoluta

51 39 FANTOLI ANDREA 33 M PASSERA ENRICO 44 M 77 4.10.16
52 5 ORNATI CESARE 52 M TRABUCCHI DIEGO 35 M 64 4.13.19
53 50 SONZOGNI GIANCESARE 47 M CIANA MARIO 47 M 94 4.15.16
54 62 FUSARO GIULIANO 53 M BERNORIO ALESSANDRO 37 M 90 4.16.53
55 13 BRIZIO WALTER 46 M NOJA  RENATO 51 M 97 4.17.14
56 51 CASTAGNA SEBASTIANO 48 M FANTOLI MARIA ADELE 46 F 94 4.17.55
57 40 ROSSI BRUNO 62 M ZANACCHI RENATO 46 M 108 4.20.04
58 11 BONETTI OSCAR 50 M OLIVO MARINO 49 M 99 4.22.52
59 65 PINOTTI GIORGIO 52 M DE ROSSI GIOVANNI 48 M 100 4.24.25
60 31 CARGANICO PIERO 46 M INCERTO NADIA 43 F 89 4.26.32
61 23 TUBACHER DANIELE 41 M PIGA EMANUELA 31 F 72 4.30.26
62 41 MATZEU ANTONELLO 40 M PAVESI FRANCO 39 M 79 4.31.35
63 49 SARTOR MAURIZIO 50 M MADDALONI ENNIO 51 M 101 4.34.31
64 56 MARCHIONINI SILVIA 33 F NALDI GIAN CARLO 41 M 74 4.37.21
65 59 BOLONGARO GIOVANNI 39 M BONETTI MURIZIO 45 M 84 4.38.01
66 7 PROVENZI KATIA 34 F CANTINI SILVIA 43 F 77 4.39.52
67 47 CAMPION SUAREZ 46 M PINTON DAVIDE 37 M 83 4 41 1667 47 CAMPION SUAREZ 46 M PINTON DAVIDE 37 M 83 4.41.16
68 28 FADINO SIMONE 31 M TABARINI ANDREA 27 M 58 4.43.53
69 67 BURGENER GABRIELLA 43 F FASOLI GIANFRANCO 43 M 86 4.50.40
70 8 ARAMI ANTONELLA 41 F VISCARDI LUCIA 48 F 89 4.57.11
71 78 CURTARELLI MICHELE 42 M CIPOLLA MARCO 36 M 78 4.57.11
72 25 GAGLIARDI GIANMARIO 36 M FORELLA MAURIZIO 44 M 80 4.59.11
73 32 CHERCHI MARCO 42 M GUIDA DANILA 47 F 89 5.00.59
74 73 FORNARA FULVIO 44 M MAZZA DANIELA 39 F 83 5.03.02
75 21 BRUNELLI RAFFAELE 43 M TICOZZI CORRADO 45 M 88 5.21.30
76 70 DE RUVO MIRELLA 51 F LAPIS STEFANIA 52 F 103 5.21.37
77 54 ALEO ANTONINO 51 M ZOPPIS STEFANO 54 M 105 5.35.24
78 20 CISTOLDI MARCO 42 M FORNI MASSIMO 47 M 89 5.39.36
79 71 BOTTELLI SANDRO 68 M ZANINETTI CARLO 23 M 91 6.23.23
80 19 RUFFATO PAOLA 39 F FERRARIS MARINELLA 47 F 86 6.40.27
81 33 OPRANDI FRANCESCO 53 M OPRANDI ANGELO 51 M 104 Ritirato
82 61 FALDA FABIO 37 M MARCONATO ROSSANO 43 M 80 Singolo82 61 FALDA FABIO 37 M MARCONATO ROSSANO 43 M 80 Singolo
83 76 LA MONACA VALENTINO 46 M PIETRINI PAOLO 46 M 92 Singolo
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1 52 FASOLO ALFREDO 36 M RONCHETTI TIZIANO 38 M 74 2.50.18

1  giugno  2008
Categoria  maschile

2 15 MINOGGIO CRISTIAN 24 M TOFFOLET STEFANO 40 M 64 2.54.29
3 1 BERTONE SILVIO 41 M BERTOLI MATTEO 39 M 80 3.04.17
4 55 UCCELLI MAURO 45 M QUITTINO MASSIMO 44 M 89 3.04.40
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8 26 MORANDI  GIANNI 39 M TEDESCO MARCELLO 34 M 73 3.16.11
9 2 PIAZZA CLAUDIO 53 M DELLAROLE ANDREA 40 M 93 3.16.55
10 68 DE BIAGGI LUCA 31 M TARANTOLA SALVATORE 40 M 71 3.16.58
11 44 VERGANI MARCO 31 M PERONI MASSIMO 47 M 78 3.18.46
12 34 DARIOLI DARIO 39 M CHECCHI CORRADO 36 M 75 3.19.59
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16 69 VARETTA VITTORIO 37 M GUGLIELMI MASSIMO 38 M 75 3.27.51
17 74 CATARINUZZI CLAUDIO 41 M CARETTI LUCA 39 M 80 3 28 4617 74 CATARINUZZI CLAUDIO 41 M CARETTI LUCA 39 M 80 3.28.46
18 42 GASPAROTTI MAURO 43 M SUMMA GIANLUCA 40 M 83 3.34.06
19 58 MAESTRONI DIEGO 34 M MILANI GIORGIO 37 M 71 3.36.22
20 46 BELTRAMI IVAN 29 M FRANCISCO LUCA 31 M 60 3.36.36
21 79 MINOLETTI MARCO 39 M DE NICOLA ANGELO 34 M 73 3.36.43
22 66 CASERIO MARCO 42 M BIGONI EMANUELE 25 M 67 3.37.24
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24 83 CERVIGNI PAOLO 37 M CARETTI FLAVIO 40 M 77 3.39.56
25 17 COGLIATI ANDREA 46 M TRATTENERO STEFANO 40 M 86 3.40.01
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32 36 RAMONI CLAUDIO 41 M GIAVINA MANRICO 38 M 79 3 55 5632 36 RAMONI CLAUDIO 41 M GIAVINA MANRICO 38 M 79 3.55.56
33 24 MANENTI MAURO 43 M COLOMBO WALTER 28 M 71 3.58.26
34 30 LENOCI MARCO 40 M DI MARTINO MICHELANGELO 56 M 96 3.59.12
35 3 MAGGIA FILIPPO 31 M CAMPAGNOLI ANDREA 39 M 70 3.59.37
36 27 CIANA CARLO 51 M SCHINCAGLIA ROBERTO 47 M 98 3.59.56
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40 22 PIOLINI MARCO 43 M BELLAN PAOLO 45 M 88 4 04 0440 22 PIOLINI MARCO 43 M BELLAN PAOLO 45 M 88 4.04.04
41 43 CAMBIAGGIO PAOLO 54 M MAESTRONI MASSIMO 45 M 99 4.04.16
42 64 VETURURI SOLARO CLETO 67 M GAMBARRI GIACOMO 67 M 134 4.05.06
43 38 SOLDI FRANCO 63 M SOLDI CLAUDIO 36 M 99 4.05.18
44 85 TEMPESTA ALEX 37 M PATERNOSTER DAMIANO 44 M 81 4.06.28
45 12 BUZZULINI MAURO 51 M BIDOLI ALESSANDRO 43 M 94 4.07.52
46 80 ZANETTA CARLO 45 M BONELLI FABRIZIO 44 M 89 4.07.56
47 39 FANTOLI ANDREA 33 M PASSERA ENRICO 44 M 77 4.10.16
48 5 ORNATI CESARE 52 M TRABUCCHI DIEGO 35 M 64 4.13.19
49 50 SONZOGNI GIANCESARE 47 M CIANA MARIO 47 M 94 4.15.16
50 62 FUSARO GIULIANO 53 M BERNORIO ALESSANDRO 37 M 90 4.16.53



34a  MARATONA DELLA VALLE INTRASCA
1 giugno 2008

Classi- 
fica

N. 
pett. Concorrente n.1 Età M/F Concorrente n.2 Età M/F Somma 

età Tempo

1  giugno  2008
Categoria  maschile

51 13 BRIZIO WALTER 46 M NOJA  RENATO 51 M 97 4.17.14
52 40 ROSSI BRUNO 62 M ZANACCHI RENATO 46 M 108 4.20.04
53 11 BONETTI OSCAR 50 M OLIVO MARINO 49 M 99 4.22.52
54 65 PINOTTI GIORGIO 52 M DE ROSSI GIOVANNI 48 M 100 4.24.25
55 41 MATZEU ANTONELLO 40 M PAVESI FRANCO 39 M 79 4.31.35
56 49 SARTOR MAURIZIO 50 M MADDALONI ENNIO 51 M 101 4.34.31
57 59 BOLONGARO GIOVANNI 39 M BONETTI MURIZIO 45 M 84 4.38.01
58 47 CAMPION SUAREZ 46 M PINTON DAVIDE 37 M 83 4.41.16
59 28 FADINO SIMONE 31 M TABARINI ANDREA 27 M 58 4.43.53
60 78 CURTARELLI MICHELE 42 M CIPOLLA MARCO 36 M 78 4.57.11
61 25 GAGLIARDI GIANMARIO 36 M FORELLA MAURIZIO 44 M 80 4.59.11
62 21 BRUNELLI RAFFAELE 43 M TICOZZI CORRADO 45 M 88 5.21.30
63 54 ALEO ANTONINO 51 M ZOPPIS STEFANO 54 M 105 5.35.24
64 20 CISTOLDI MARCO 42 M FORNI MASSIMO 47 M 89 5.39.36
65 71 BOTTELLI SANDRO 68 M ZANINETTI CARLO 23 M 91 6.23.23
66 33 OPRANDI FRANCESCO 53 M OPRANDI ANGELO 51 M 104 Ritirato
67 61 FALDA FABIO 37 M MARCONATO ROSSANO 43 M 80 Singolo67 61 FALDA FABIO 37 M MARCONATO ROSSANO 43 M 80 Singolo
68 76 LA MONACA VALENTINO 46 M PIETRINI PAOLO 46 M 92 Singolo

Classi- 
fica

N. 
pett. Concorrente n.1 Età M/F Concorrente n.2 Età M/F Somma 

età Tempo

Categoria  mista

1 37 MAESTRONI DANIELA 33 F SOLA TIZIANO 46 M 79 3.20.30
2 4 CAGNOLI STEFANIA 35 F FONTANELLA NEREO 42 M 77 3.48.36
3 77 ACETI ENZO 57 M FAVERO PAOLA 55 F 112 4.05.18
4 51 CASTAGNA SEBASTIANO 48 M FANTOLI MARIA ADELE 46 F 94 4.17.55
5 31 CARGANICO PIERO 46 M INCERTO NADIA 43 F 89 4.26.32
6 23 TUBACHER DANIELE 41 M PIGA EMANUELA 31 F 72 4.30.26
7 56 MARCHIONINI SILVIA 33 F NALDI GIAN CARLO 41 M 74 4.37.21
8 67 BURGENER GABRIELLA 43 F FASOLI GIANFRANCO 43 M 86 4.50.40
9 32 CHERCHI MARCO 42 M GUIDA DANILA 47 F 89 5.00.59
10 73 FORNARA FULVIO 44 M MAZZA DANIELA 39 F 83 5.03.02

Classi- N. C t 1 Età M/F C t 2 Età M/F Somma T

Categoria  femminile

Classi  
fica

N. 
pett. Concorrente n.1 Età M/F Concorrente n.2 Età M/F Somma 

età Tempo

1 10 MARGARINI DANIELA 42 F SCALABRINI CAMILLA 44 F 86 3.59.09
2 7 PROVENZI KATIA 34 F CANTINI SILVIA 43 F 77 4.39.52
3 8 ARAMI ANTONELLA 41 F VISCARDI LUCIA 48 F 89 4.57.11
4 70 DE RUVO MIRELLA 51 F LAPIS STEFANIA 52 F 103 5.21.37
5 19 RUFFATO PAOLA 39 F FERRARIS MARINELLA 47 F 86 6.40.27




